FORM A: BID (See B9)

1.	Contract Title	NORTH TRANSCONA W PLESSIS ROAD AND GL	ASTE WATER INTERCEPTO INN ROAD	R SEWER –	
2.	Bidder				
		Name of Bidder			
		Usual Business Name of Bidder	as it appears on Invoice (if different fr	om above)	
		Street			
		City	Province	Postal Code	
		Email Address of Bidder			
		Facsimile Number			
	(Mailing address if different)	Street or P.O. Box			
		City	Province	Postal Code	
		GST Registration Number (if ap	plicable)		
	(Choose one)	The Bidder is:			
		a sole proprietor			
		a partnership			
		a corporation			
		carrying on business und	er the above name.		
3.	Contact Person	The Bidder hereby authorizes the following contact person to represe the Bidder for purposes of the Bid.			
		Contact Person	Title		
		Telephone Number	Facsimile Number		
4.	Definitions		ed in the Contract shall haveneral Conditions and D3.	re the meanings	

5.	Offer	The Bidder hereby offers to perform the Work in accordance with the Contract for the Total Bid Price, in Canadian funds, set out on Form B: Prices, appended hereto.
6.	Bid Security	In accordance with B14.1, the Bidder encloses bid security in the form of a bid bond (Form G1: Bid Bond and Agreement to Bond) and agrees that it shall be held by the City in accordance with the Contract.
7.	Execution of Contract	The Bidder agrees to execute and return the Contract no later than seven (7) Calendar Days after receipt of the Contract, in the manner specified in C4.
8.	Commencement of the Work	The Bidder agrees that no Work shall commence until he/she is in receipt of a letter of intent from the Award Authority authorizing the commencement of the Work.
9.	Contract	The Bidder agrees that the Bid Opportunity in its entirety shall be deemed to be incorporated in and to form a part of this offer notwithstanding that not all parts thereof are necessarily attached to or accompany this Bid.
10.	Addenda	The Bidder certifies that the following addenda have been received and agrees that they shall be deemed to form a part of the Contract: No Dated
		·———
11.	Time	This offer shall be open for acceptance, binding and irrevocable for a period of one hundred twenty (120) Calendar Days following the Submission Deadline.
12.	Indigenous Self- Declaration	The City is requesting that Bidders identify if their business is at least 51% owned by one or more Indigenous persons of Canada.
		YES, 51% or more Indigenous ownership
		NO, it is not
		This information is being gathered for statistical purposes only and will not be used for purposes of evaluation.

13.	Signatures	The Bidder or the Bidder's authorized official or officials have signed this			
		, 20			
		Signature of Bidder or Bidder's Authorized Official or Officials			
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)			
		(Print here name and official capacity of individual whose signature appears above)			

FORM B: PRICES

(SEE B10)

NORTH TRANSCONA WASTE WATER INTERCEPTOR SEWER - PLESSIS ROAD AND GUNN ROAD

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>A</u>	Gravity Sewers					
A. 1	Interceptor Sewers	CW 2130				
a)	750mm - C76 Class 5 - Reinforced Concrete Pipe					
i)	Trenchless installation, Class B, Type 3 Bedding, Class 3 Backfill, 6-7.5 meters depth		m	2290.0		
A. 2	Manhole	CW 2130				
a) i)	SD-010 1500mm diameter base (6-7.5 meters deep)		vert. m	81.0		
ii)	1800mm diameter hase		vert. m	22.0		
A. 3	Connecting to Existing Manhole	CW 2130				
a)	750mm		each	1		
A. 4 a)	Sewer Inspection 750mm	CW 2145	m	2290.0		
A. 5	Concrete Pipe Three Edge Bearing Test	CW 2130	""	2230.0		
a)	750mm - C76 Class 5	OW 2100	each	3		
	1		1	T	Part A Subtotal	
<u>B</u>	Provisional Items					
B. 1	Partial Slab Patches	E7				
a)	200mm reinforced concrete pavement		m²	82.8		
B. 2	Asphalt Patches	CW 3410, E7	m²	20.0		
B. 3 a)	Concrete Curb Renewal Barrier curb (SD-204)	CW 3240, E7				
i) b)			m	20.0		
i)	` '		m	10.0		
B. 4	Asphalt Overlays	CW 3410, E7	tonne	10.0		
B. 5 a)	Temporary Restoration Street Pavement	E10	m2	100.0		
B. 6	Removal of Trenchless Installation Obstructions	E8	allowance	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000
B. 7	Exploration of Existing Utilities	E 9	hour	10.0		

FORM B: PRICES						
		(S	EE B10)			
	NORTH TRANSCONA WAST	E WATER INTERC	EPTOR SEWER -	PLESSIS ROAD	AND GUNN ROAD	
UNIT PRICES						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	SPEC. REF.	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B. 8	Cement Stabilized Fill	CW 2030	m ³	40.0		
B. 9	Sodding	CW 3510	m ²	20.0		
					Part B Subtotal	
C TOTAL BID PRICE (Items A+B) (GST extra) (in figures)						
<u>D</u>	SITE OCCUPANCY					
D. 1	Initial Span	D20	Charged Day		\$2,000.00	
<u>E</u>	EVALUATED TOTAL BID PR	ICE (Items C +D) (C	SST extra) (in figu	ıres)		

Name of Bidder ___

(Seal)

Template Version: C120181015 - C BCivil

FORM G1: BID BOND AND AGREEMENT TO BOND

(Page 1 of 2) (See B14)

(Name of Surety)

(Attorney-in-Fact)

Ву:

FORM G1: BID BOND AND AGREEMENT TO BOND

(Page 2 of 2) (See B14)

AGREEMENT TO BOND

(to be attached to and to form part of Bid Bond)

	e Surety on the attached Bid Bond hereby undertakes and agrees with THE CITY OF WINNIPEG to come bound as Surety for the Principal,			
/No	of ame of Bidder)			
(IVa	ine of bluder)			
(Pla	ace)			
the	e Bidder to you on , 20 for			
BII	O OPPORTUNITY NO. 1172-2018			
	ORTH TRANSCONA WASTE WATER INTERCEPTOR SEWER – PLESSIS ROAD AND GUNN ROAD e Surety agrees to issue for the Principal:			
	a Performance Bond in an amount equal to fifty percent (50%) of the Contract Price for the due and proper performance of the Work shown and described in the Bid Opportunity; and a Labour and Material Payment Bond in an amount equal to fifty percent (50%) of the Contract Price for the payment for all labour, service and material used or reasonably required for use in the performance of the Work shown and described in the Bid Opportunity;			
(th	our Principal's Bid is accepted by you, such Performance Bond and Labour and Material Payment Bond e Bonds) to be maintained and continue in full force and effect until the expiration of the warranty period. e Bonds shall be in the form specified in the Bid Opportunity.			
no	s a condition that this Agreement to Bond shall become null and void if the Bonds mentioned above are trequired from our Principal within one hundred and twenty (120) calendar days following the bmission Deadline.			
not	ID IT IS HEREBY DECLARED AND AGREED that the Surety shall be liable as Principal, and that thing of any kind or matter whatsoever that will not discharge the Principal shall operate as a discharge release of liability of the Surety, any law or usage relating to the liability of Sureties to the contrary twithstanding.			
SIC	GNED AND SEALED this day of , 20			
	(Name of Surety)			
	By: (Seal)			

(Attorney-in-Fact)